

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr M Saeedullah

Respondent: Foren Money Ltd

Heard at: Midlands West

**On:** 13 December 2018

Before: Employment Judge Harding

## Representation

Claimant:	No attendance
Respondent:	Mr MacMillan, Counsel

**UPON APPLICATION** made by letter dated 16 May 2018 to reconsider the judgment dated 3 May 2018 under rule 71 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013.

## JUDGMENT

The judgment is varied as follows; the name of the respondent is varied from Foren Money Ltd – Jawaad Riaz to Foren Money Ltd.

Employment Judge Harding 13 December 2018